



Arb. Case No. 86 of 2010 a/w Arb. Case No. 87 of 2010

08.07.2019 **Present:** Mr. Bhupinder Gupta, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Ajit Jaswal, Advocate for the Objector(s).

Mr. J.S. Bhogal, Sr. Advocate with Mr. T.S. Bhogal, Advocate for the respondent(s).

It appears that files of Arbitration Case Nos. 4/09 and 5/09 have been appended with this case instead of Arbitration Cases No. 04/08 and 05/08, decided on 17th December, 2009.

List on 16.07.2019, as prayed for, on which date, Registry is directed to append with these petitions record of Arb. Case Nos. 04/08 and 05/08.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

July 08, 2019
(narender)