



2026:HHC:14351

**HP Housing and Urban Development vs. M/s Kapil Constructions and
other connected matter**

Arb. Case No. 86 of 2010 a/w Arb. Case No. 87 of 2010

05.01.2023 Present: Mr. Ajeet Jaswal, Advocate for the petitioner(s) in both the cases.

Mr. T.S. Bhogal, Advocate for the respondent(s) in both the cases.

Mr. Ajeet Jaswal, learned Counsel submits the some more time be granted to them to take steps post death of proprietor of the respondent. On his request, hearing of the case is deferred by four weeks. List thereafter.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge**

January 05, 2023
(narender)