



H.P. Housing and Urban Development vs. M/s Kapil
Construction and other connected matter

***Arb. Case No.86 of 2010 a/w
Arb. Case No.87 of 2010***

01.11.2023 Present: Mr. Janesh Gupta, Advocate, for the
petitioner(s), in both the cases.

Mr. T.S. Bhogal, Advocate, for the
respondent(s), in both the cases.

Steps have not been taken to bring on record
legal representatives of deceased-sole proprietor. Learned
counsel for the petitioner submits that the learned
counsel who was representing the deceased-sole
proprietor, be requested to grant necessary particulars of
deceased-sole proprietor. As prayed for, list after two
weeks. If possible, learned counsel for the respondents
may provide particulars of legal representatives to
learned counsel for the petitioner.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge**

November 01, 2023
(Rishi)